TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900432987

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preventure, Inc.		12/05/2014	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preventure, LLC
Street Address:	2006 Nooseneck Hill Road
City:	Coventry
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02816
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78422325	PREVENTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(586) 255-3456 Phone:

Email: slazar@preventure.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart Lazar

Address Line 1: 16781 Wrightwood Terrace Drive Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49686

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart Lazar
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart Lazar/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=8 -- Conversion Preventure Inc to Preventure LLC (Filed)#page1.tif source=8 -- Conversion Preventure Inc to Preventure LLC (Filed)#page2.tif source=8 -- Conversion Preventure Inc to Preventure LLC (Filed)#page3.tif

source=8 -- Conversion Preventure Inc to Preventure LLC (Filed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0776 Filing Fee: \$150.00



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIV

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 7-16 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, the following Articles of Organization are adopted for the limited liability company to be organized hereby:

2	2000 Nooseneck Hill Road	Coventry	, RI 02816
	(Street Address, not P.O. Box)	(City/Town)	(Zip Code)
а	and the name of the resident agent at such address is	Mark Correla	
	•	(Name of	Agent)
		ne box only)	
	a partnership <u>or</u> a corporation <u>o</u>	usiegalded as all e	ntity separate from its membe
	a partnership <u>or</u> a corporation <u>c</u> the address of the principal office of the limited liability 1000 Nooseneck Hill Road, Coventry, Rhode Island 02816	company if it is determined at	ntity separate from its membe

Form No. 400 Revised: 09/06

paragraph 6 of these Articles of Organization.

 Additional provisions, if any, Organization, including, but company is formed, and any 	not limited to, any limitation of the purposes or duration for which the limited liabilit other provision which may be included in an operating agreement:
Management of the Limited L	lability Company (check <u>one</u> only):
A. The limited liability comp No. 8 – DO <u>NOT</u> LIST A	any is to be managed by its members. (If you have checked this box, go to iten
	<u>or</u>
B. The limited liability com company has manager	pany is to be managed by one (1) or more managers. (If the limited liability is at the time of the filing of these Articles of Organization, state the name and
address of each manag	er.)
<u>Manager</u>	<u>Address</u>
Mark Correla	c/o Preventure, LLC, 2000 Nooseneck Hill Rd, Coventry, RI 02816
David Pickering	c/o Preventure, LLC, 2000 Nooseneck Hill Rd, Coventry, RI 02816
The date these Articles of Org	ganization are to become effective, if later than the date of filing, is:
(not prior t	o, nor more than 30 days after, the filing of these Articles of Organization)
(HOL PHOL L	U. HUI HIDLE IDAN 3U DAVS SHEL THE filling of these Articles of Organization)
•	
	Name and Address of Authorized Person:
	Name and Address of Authorized Person: Mark Correia, c/o Preventure, LLC
	Name and Address of Authorized Person: Mark Correia, c/o Preventure, LLC 2000 Nooseneck Hill Road
	Name and Address of Authorized Person: Mark Correia, c/o Preventure, LLC 2000 Nooseneck Hill Road Coventry, RI 02816 Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined these Articles of Organization, including any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained
ate:12/5/14	Name and Address of Authorized Person: Mark Correia, c/o Preventure, LLC 2000 Nooseneck Hill Road Coventry, RI 02816 Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined these Articles of Organization, including and

TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0778

	100	10
ID Number:	(000)	8



Preventure, LLC

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

DEC -5	CRETARY DRPORAT
PM 12	SNO!
± 27	DIAII

(Insert full name of the entity following the conversion)

SECTION I: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL CONVERTING ENTITIES

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Rhode Island General Laws, 1956, as amended, the undersigned (check one box only):

	Other entity" or	✓ Business Corporation or	Sole Proprietorship <u>or</u>			
	Partnership (General, Lim	ited, or Limited Liability Partnership) <u>or</u>	Limited Liability Company			
submits	submits the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a (check one box only):					
	Limited Partnership or	Limited Liability Company or	Business Corporation or			
	Limited Liability Partnersh	ip				
a.	The name of the converting ent	ity filing this Certificate of Conversion is:				
b.	 The date on which the converting entity was first created, formed, or otherwise came into being is: July 2, 1992 					
c.	The jurisdiction where the converting entity was first created, formed, or otherwise came into being is: Rhode Island					
d.	If the jurisdiction of the converting entity has changed since it was first created, state the jurisdiction of the entity					
	immediately prior to the filing of	the Certificate of Conversion: N/A				
e.	. The name of the limited partnership or limited liability company or business corporation or limited liability partnership following the conversion is:					
	Preventure, LLC					
		iled as an accompanying certificate to the articles of incorporation or applicately) of the converting entity.	e certificate of limited partnership <u>or</u> ation for registered limited liability			

Form 611 Revised 02/12

g	writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the entity and the conduct of its business or by applicable law, as appropriate, and the partnership agreement or limited liability company agreement or articles of incorporation (check one box only) shall be approved by the same authorization required to approve the conversion.				
h	business corporation or limited than the date of filing of the certificate or	d liability partnersh f conversion and the ny <u>or</u> articles o	nip (<i>check d</i> he certif	tnership <u>or</u> limited liability company <u>or</u> ene box only) is to become effective, if later icate of limited partnership <u>or</u> articles of ion <u>or</u> application for registered limited	
SECT	FION II: TO BE COMPLETE BY ALL CO	ONVERTING ENT	ITIES		
accot	r penalty of perjury, I/we declare and affirm mpanying attachments, and that all stateme prized to sign this certificate on behalf of the	ints contained here	ein are true :	Certificate of Conversion, including any and correct and that the undersigned is	
Date:					
	Print Name of Other Entity	<u>OR</u>		Print Name of Partnership	
Ву: _	Signature of Authorized Person	_	Ву: _	Signature of Partner	
_				Signature of Partner	
Ву: _	Signature of Authorized Person		Ву: _	Signature of Partner	
			Bv:		
			,. <u></u> _	Signature of Partner	
Preve	enture, Inc.				
	Print Name of Corporation	<u>OR</u>		Print Name of Sole Proprietorship	
Ву: _	Marshum_	_	Ву: _	_	
	Signature of Authorized Person	•	_	Signature of Sole Proprietor	
Ву: _	Signature of Authorized Person	-			
	-	<u>OR</u>			
		<u> </u>			
Pr	int Name of Limited Liability Company				
-				•	
Ву:	Signature of Authorized Person	-			
Ву:					
	Signature of Authorized Person	-			

RECORDED: 12/21/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0780